
2026 SUNY Cortland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 3-2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (72), Opp (65)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Martin (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Yovino (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-24), Lynch (5-5), Yovino (4-6),
Durkin (3-3), Blake (1-1), Byrne (1-1), Collins (1-2), Elkins (1-1), Falvo (1-1), McFerran (1-1), McLaughlin (1-1), Miller (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Gatchalian, Tristan .542 7-7 24 6 13 1 0 0 3 14 .583 4 4 1 1 .656 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
10 Elkins, Talon .414 7-7 29 10 12 1 0 1 8 16 .552 4 0 2 1 .485 0 0 1-1 8 10 0 1.000
13 Granger, Lucas .348 7-7 23 6 8 1 0 1 3 12 .522 7 0 0 1 .484 1 0 3-3 28 0 0 1.000
15 Karwowski, Logan .333 7-4 12 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .417 2 0 6 0 .429 0 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
32 McGowan, Trey .321 7-7 28 8 9 1 0 0 2 10 .357 5 0 2 0 .424 0 0 2-2 6 8 1 .933
3 Vendola, Nick .308 6-5 13 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .385 4 1 1 0 .500 0 2 2-3 8 17 2 .926
14 Smith, Nolan .286 7-7 28 3 8 3 0 1 11 14 .500 3 0 5 0 .333 2 0 0-0 22 3 0 1.000
41 Collins, Dan 1.000 4-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
42 Bolton, James 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Carlo, Anthony .533 5-4 15 1 8 2 0 0 3 10 .667 1 1 1 0 .588 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
12 Yovino, Joe .500 5-5 8 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .500 1 0 1 1 .556 0 0 0-0 13 4 0 1.000
5 Jackson, Danny .300 6-2 10 2 3 2 0 0 3 5 .500 0 1 1 0 .364 0 0 0-0 2 7 2 .818
21 Lynch, Connor .250 5-2 8 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 1 0 1 .333 0 0 1-1 22 1 0 1.000
19 DeLawder, JJ .182 5-3 11 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .455 1 1 3 0 .308 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
33 McFerran, Jack .091 7-4 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 6 0 .167 0 0 0-0 16 3 1 .950
6 Martin, Reid .000 7-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
34 Plue, Nicholas .000 7-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Lawless, Jack .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Molinelli, Michael .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 McLaughlin, Ryan .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Corbett, Carter .000 4-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .335 7-7 239 50 80 13 0 4 41 105 .439 37 10 33 5 .439 3 2 10-12 171 57 7 .970
Opponents .281 7-7 221 51 62 17 2 2 43 89 .403 54 8 46 7 .434 3 2 10-12 168 73 12 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Yovino, Joe 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .100 1 1 0 0 0
1 Majka, Kyle 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
24 Knuutila, Aaron 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
38 Boule, Luke 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
4 Stowe, Eli 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
41 Collins, Dan 3.68 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 6 3 3 4 5 0 0 1 .240 1 0 0 0 0
2 McLaughlin, Ryan 4.05 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 3 3 3 9 0 1 0 .286 0 2 0 0 0
17 Payne, Xander 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 2 2 1 1 2 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 1
10 Elkins, Talon 5.79 1-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 3 3 3 4 3 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
28 Zarrilli, Zack 8.31 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 6 4 5 2 0 0 1 .133 0 2 0 0 0
22 Blake, Tyler 8.53 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 7 6 6 7 3 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 0
29 Falvo, Jack 9.82 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 4 4 3 1 3 0 0 .375 1 0 1 1 0
18 Miller, Warren 11.81 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 7 7 6 9 2 1 0 .391 3 0 1 0 1
23 Byrne, Paul 12.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 4 4 4 2 2 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
16 Sampo, Anthony 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .429 4 1 0 0 0
25 Durkin, Connor 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1 0
31 Lynch, Tommy 40.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
7 Hayden, Connor 81.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .750 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.42 3-3 35 7 0 0 0 57.0 62 51 47 54 46 17 2 2 .281 15 8 2 3 2
Opponents 6.75 3-3 27 7 0 0 1 56.0 80 50 42 37 33 13 0 4 .335 11 10 0 3 2



2026 SUNY Cortland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Granger, Lucas 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smith, Nolan 25 22 3 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lynch, Connor 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
10 Elkins, Talon 18 8 10 0 1.000 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Gatchalian, Tristan 18 17 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Yovino, Joe 17 13 4 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 1 0
9 Carlo, Anthony 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 DeLawder, JJ 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Blake, Tyler 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Martin, Reid 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Payne, Xander 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Miller, Warren 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
26 Lawless, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Zarrilli, Zack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Collins, Dan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
42 Bolton, James 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 McFerran, Jack 20 16 3 1 .950 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 McGowan, Trey 15 6 8 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Vendola, Nick 27 8 17 2 .926 6 0 0 — 0 0
15 Karwowski, Logan 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jackson, Danny 11 2 7 2 .818 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Majka, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Molinelli, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sampo, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 McLaughlin, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Byrne, Paul 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Knuutila, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Durkin, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Corbett, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Falvo, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Lynch, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Plue, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Boule, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Stowe, Eli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hayden, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 235 171 57 7 .970 20 20 4 .833 1 0
Opponents 253 168 73 12 .953 14 20 4 .833 4 0


